PART C of Schedule V of the Listing Regulations, which is annexed to and forms part of this report.

i.	 Acceptance of Committees’ recommendations

During the year under review, all the recommendations given by the Committees have been accepted by the Board of Directors.

j.	 Fees paid to Statutory Auditors: 

Total fees of Rs. 2,71,513/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen only) for the financial year 2022-
23, for all services, was paid by the Company and its subsidiary, on a consolidated basis, to the statutory auditor for all entities 
in the network firm/network entity of which the statutory auditor is a part.

k.